second by Councilman Haight to adopt Resolution No. 2026-01 captioned as follows: 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A GRANT APPLICATION AND 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DEER PARK, TEXAS, AND THE STATE OF 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION IN THE  

AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($79,247.50) TO CONDUCT A S.T.E.P. PROGRAM 
DIRECTED AT COMPREHENSIVE TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT TO BE 
ADMINISTERED BY THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 

Motion carried 7 to 0. 

6. CONSIDERATION OF AND ACTION ON A RESOLUTION TO SEEK AND ACCEPT A 

FISCAL YEAR 2027 STEP COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE (CMV) TRAFFIC